2024 Important Autumn Chinese Art Auction
2024 MREPRHERHEE T
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20148 BFESEAEGIE

Hardwood Display Cabinet w/Bronze Decora-

tion 20thC

f&1&: $600-$1000

With hardwood frame and drawers, the display cabinet has a bronze myth-
cial beast at the top as a decoration, 65x161x33.5cm

EHe: $300

O1a
20140 tEKE SR
RBAR—E
% Set of Hardwood
Round Table & 4

Stools 20thC

f&fE: $400-$700

Comprises a round table D:
74 x H: 51.6cm, and four in-
sertable quarter pie chairs D:
31 x H: 40.5cm (x4), carved
with grape vine embellish-
ments.

&243: $200

002

20142 AR EEITE
EEH—E= Y

Set of 3 Hardwood
Chairs & Coffee " #*

Table Early 20th %
{H{&: $1000-$1500
Comeprising a pair of Chinese
traditional style hardwood
carved round- arm chairs, and
a matching side table, chair
size:67.5x55x98cm(x2); table
size:51x41x76.5cm
#248: $500

003

RE EAES R EEEEhEE
M—A=14

Set of 3 Hardwood Chairs

& Coffee Table Republican
{&{&: $1000-$1500

Comprising a pair of Chinese trandition-
al style hardwood carved arm chairs,

and a matching side table, with blue

and white porcelain piece decorations.
The chair size:60.5x47x94cm(x2); table
size:30.2x30.2x78.3cm

#248: $500
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i AR E
SEEA@EAKFE

Hardwood &Burl-
wood Painting
Table & Arm Chair
an%

{&{&: $2000-$3000

The top of a standard mitred,
mortise-and-tenoned frame
with a floating panel, sur-
mounting a narrow recessed
waist and a straight apron
decorated with kui dragons
and phoenix, that continues
down the square-section legs,
159.5x67.2x82.3cm. Comes with
a matching size glass top. Chair
size:64x114.5x49.6cm

#24a: $1000

005

RE 28R EE AR
. A Jichimu & Marbel Altar Table Re-

ublican Period
HE: $600-$1000
The rectangular top is carved with a moulded edge above
a plain apron, inlaid to the center with white marble. The
rounded, slightly splayed legs are each flanked by curved
short flanges below the apron, joined by double cylindrical
& end stretchers. 109.7x37.5x79.5cm

#24A: $300

006
in ARIEE S ER
Pair of Hardwood Chandeng

Stools, Qing

ffE: $600 $1000

Each with a hard mat seat in a square top, the re-

cessed waist above a plain straight apron mortised

and tenoned into the square-section legs, joined by

%+ humpback stretchers and terminating in well-drawn

i hoof feet. Each size: 62.7x62.5x44.7cm. Each comes
~— with a matching size glass top.

T A $300

| 19tH40 ERREE SR
| " Set of 3Pcs Suanzhi Chairs & Side

= Table 19thC

{HE: $400-$700

Comprising two chairs and a side table, with mar-
ble decoration. Chair size 43x55.7x75.5cm, table size
31.4x55.3x79.5cm

##=: $200
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19140 Bt SR —HE 43R

Set of 4 Suanzhi Chairs 19thC
f4(E: $600-$1000

With carved wood back panel, chair size:
53.5x42.5x92cm. Each chair comes with matching

009

ENE2ERERCSHEE 1TES

A 24K Gold Medal & 2 Carved-Seals w/Boxes
f&{E: $600-$1000

Comprises a gold memorial medal with 999 (24K) stamp, one jade-carved
seal, and a metal-carved seal. Largest L: 8 x W: 7.6cm, Gold Medal Weight
approx: 12g Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration

KR IRESEESEBR
& $300

010 : . | R
ia =ik ES i 21 1
fn Ink Stone w/Box SRICHE (1892-1996) KBS BE & H
Qin Zhu QiZhan (1892-1996) Orchid
15{5:%1000&500 . . . . fe5fE: $1000-$1500

Ink on paper, depicted orchid plants, with the author’ s signature and seal mark. 118.2 x 54cm
Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration

KR BEEEBBE

#248: $500

Likely of triangular shape, carved
in low relief on the back and the
top part with leafy patterns. L:
10.6 x W: 7.5cm Provenance: Van-
couver HongKong Immigration
KR BEEEEBR
#SHA: $500 ﬂ‘
012 ¢

SEAiL (1903-1980) FHRIRE @..‘.‘E ;

Zhang DaZhuang (1903- 1980) :*

Shrimp & Ve etable

f4&: $600-$1000

Color on paper, depicted shrimps, bamboo and .

persimmon, with artist’ s signature and seal mark.
88x45cm Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immi- ﬂ
gration

KR BEEEEBER

#2i8: $300
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T1TRE (1902-1978) &
{E—#H33k

LIRSS R

Ding Yan-
Yong(1902-1978)

ol . .

| Group of 3 Paintings
f&f&: $600-$1000

Comprising three paintings,
each ink on paper, two with
artist’ s seal mark, one with
artist’ s inscription, signature
and seal mark. Size of the flow-
er:33.3x62cm, bambo0o:33.8x62.1cm,
shrimp:30.5x60.7cm

#24A: $300

014

T1i7i% (1902-
1978) E{F—4H
3R

IKEBEE R

Ding YanYong
(1902-1978)
Group of 3
Paintings

f&fE: $600-$1000
Comprising three paint-
ings, each ink on paper,
two with artist’ s seal
mark, one with artist’ s
signature and seal mark.
Sizes are:50x29.4cm,
34.7x67.7cm,33.8x68.4cm
#24A: $300

015

T1i7RE (1902-1978)
SE(E—HH33R KEIK
Fh

Ding YanYong

(1902-1978) Group

of 3 Paintings
 fAfE: $600-$1000
Comprising three paintings,
each ink on paper, one with
artist’ s seal mark, two with
. artist’ s signature and seal
mark. Sizes are: 55.3x34.5cm,
69.6x34.3cm, 52.4x79cm
&43: $300
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| T S mg
- (1902- ,f,_.{*ﬁ*{- (1937-)
1978) &= "]:-;3_% Lk 2kE8
{E—483 1 weas
ok 2K L1y
& 3al TE,’; Huang
Ding ~% Tang
YanYong (1937-)
'(1199082- Land-
78) scape
Group of : Scro$ll
. e " . 5. $400-
3 Paint- f g 2371(%0
Ings v Ink and color
fH1&: $600- L#1 on paper,

$1000
Comprising
three paint-
ings, each ink
on paper, one
with artist’ s

hanging
scroll,
depicted a
landscape

i scene, with
the author’ s

seal mark, two signature
with artist’ s " and seal
signature and marks. 50 x
seal mark. Sizes 83cm
$r7e;59§f§10.1cm, #2ig: $200
38.6x97 3cm P —
=a: $300 -
"‘l X
R
o 10
!
(i3
& 019
EECES
018 ~ LUK FREBLR
£22(1937-) Iy 7 g
K KBRS After Shen
$EHE Hong
Huang Tang ; I(_M'gg)
(1937-) Land- _ candscape
4 Scroll

sCape

f&{&: $400-$700

Color and ink on paper,
framed, painted with
landscape scene that
with river and boats,
with artist’ s inscrip-
tion, signature and seal
marks. Frame: 58.5cm
x 102cm, painting:45c-
mx68.2cm

#eig: $200

" H1E: $400-$700
| Color on paper,

| hanging scroll,

i depicted a land-
scape scene, with
| the author’ s
' signature and
seal mark. 91.2 x
M 27.2cm

#1a: $200
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) (B (1929-
2009) FLEERRR
B RBHEEF R
iE3

Wu Yisheng
(1929-2009)

Peacocks

f&f&: $1000-$1500
Color on paper,
framed, painted with

a pair of peacocks
scene. Following by the
artist signature and

3 seal marks. Frame:
86.5cm x 158.3cm,
painting:66.5cmx-

B N R e R, b R

: 130.3cm
020 #28: $500
FEAR(1950-) KERBIRE RE
={R[E fieh
Shi DaWei (1950-) Figural Sto-
Hanging Scroll
1rE¥§ $6009$I1 0090 '
Ink and color on paper, hanging scroll, depicted a
figural story scene, with the author’ s signature
and seal marks. 75 x 83cm
#Z4A: $300
2] o
b & 432
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i*ﬁiﬂﬁﬁ ‘ « goapd 19498 [ZL a AT 1936) Bk
" Agts o EKBEE o h L g KBER R
i jé. fi 3 %. m bEE L *41 f-lﬁ u
ey ok . % v % A % Ou DaYu- :E & NE 44 DaoRong
Agy 2% i 3 % % an(1869- 19 e & £ (1852
3 2 & . 7 & 1945) Cal- rE 45 1936) Cal-
022 4 e om e lgaphy GRS AL ligraphy
%5 1876-1960) &% | M A S | si000 T
St ( - ) &i o “&" | Ink on paper, wm % Ink on paper,
I | # F o
KBS 1 | % %o o s e
with artist’ s with artist’ s
Cen GuangYue (1876- }r‘ .;I- ~r signature and ¥ L - v : signature and
1960) Calligraphy 3 i ' §e3al1r?:13arks, i e H«g ;(;al1r(r)1;rks,
Ek{xon%aop?eflgﬂ%raphy, with : :f"" = Proven;nce: '-'!$ W‘&Provengnce:
artist’ s signature and seal marks, . ﬁ Collection of Collection of
44x87cm Provenance: Collection of - Zhu Ruzhen' s %’ ﬁf ~ Zhu Ruzhen' s
Zh:u Iilfzhen’ s descendants "5‘ gé;zcie’i‘?gjg‘;ﬁ i g:;chi?gi{g@
g e - | &@im: $300 ﬁ.._......-i i“ 24 $300
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025 026
=& (1878- E@IS (1864-1940)
1949) Fix 2 BEKEERUEZ R
) | Ye ErKai (1864-
A B 1940) CaII| raph
graphy
n on aper, calligraphy, wi
(1878- ke rtislz' E;%rg;tcureg;ri)d Zeal
£ | marks, 45x m Prove-
rigfag) Ifal- - ‘_f,"'*}::’ E nanﬁe Collgctlon (()jf Zhu
o Ruz ndan
cgu pletys i z - ﬂsiig?éi%;;ce s
F5E: $600-$1000 § o i $300
Ink on paper, cal-
ligraphy couplets,
with artist’ s

signature and seal
marks, 32x133c-
m(x2) Provenance:
Collection of Zhu
Ruzhen’ s descen-
dants

KU EATE,
#®=A: $300

L

o, %
5 ,ﬁ
a: v
| [
| £,
7373
LR

027 il g
A i
(1875- . i Ea
1963) & '
EEEg K
SiEF iR ’022
it Sik &t
Shang Calllgrag;ph)g Scroll
o =: $600-$1000
YanLiu Two calligraphies on one scroll, with collector signature as Zhu
(1875- RuZhen. 32.7x22cm, 22.7x22cm Provenance: Collection of Zhu
1963) Ruzhen’ s descendants
RULEARE
Callig- #24a: $300
raphy 029
pag i BRI
$1000 BIE EIE
Ink on paper, A Dec-
calligraphy,

with artist’ s orating

signature and Painting
seal marks,

38.5x163c- Framed
m(x2) {HE: $200-$400
Provenance: Color on paper,
Collection of framed, depicted
Zhu Ruzhen’ s mum with
descendants baby in arms
KREBEARRE scene, paint-
#&4A: $300 ing:66.5x66cm,

frame:83.5x83cm
##=#: $100

7
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FREISE—4H2
& EIE

A Chinese
Painting & A
Calligraphy,

Framed

f&fE: $400-$700

Each ink on paper,
framed, the paint-

ing depicted snow
landscape scene with
artist’ s inscription,
signature and seal
marks, painting:31x-
40cm, frame:46.8x56¢-
m;the calligraphy ink
on paper, framed, with
artist’ s signature and
seal mark, the calli-
grahpy:12.2x88.8cm,
frame: 26.5x126cm
#Z4A: $200
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032

REFZ (1890-1967) {1%[EI21E RG4S 1E

Yu JingZhi (1890-1967) Lady Paintings of 2,
Framed

{H{&: $600-$1000

Color on silk, framed, each painting depicted lady in garden scene,
with artist’ s signature and seal mark. Each painting size:31x25cm,
each frame size:38x47cm

i $300

034

031

{5 (1949-) 7K KERELES B
Tong JingHua (1949-) Landscape

Framed

{&{E: $400-$700

Ink and color on paper, framed, depicted moutain land-
scape scene, with artist’ s signature and seal mark, paint-
ing:73.7x45.7cm, frame:108.5x68.7cm

4R $200

033

R(hAk (1899-1989) UIKESH 1E
Wu ZhongXiong (1899-1989) Land-

scape Fanpage Framed

f&f&: $600-$1000

Ink on paper, fan page framed, painted with landscape
scene, with artist’ s signature and seal mark. Frame
size:63x35cm

R=icE $300

G (1917-2018) ARE KERBRS RIE
Rao ZongYi (1917-2018) Pine Tree & Rock Framed
f&{&: $4000-$7000
Ink and color on paper, framed, depicted a pine tree and rock scene, with the author’ s signature and seal marks. frame size:56x-
131.2cm, painting size:90x33.5cm Provenance: Toronto HongKong Immigration
KR ZMEEEBR
#240: $2000
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035
EEHRE RETTEE IEE

Two Chinese Paintings in Frames
f&{&: $600-$1000

The first color on gilt paper, depicted a monkey and
pine tree scene, with the author’ s signature and seal
mark, frame size:62.5x42.2cm, painting size:41.8x31.4cm.
The second ink on fanpage, depicted bamboo, with the
author’ s inscription, signature and seal marks, frame
size:60x34.4cm. Provenance: Toronto HongKong Immigra-
tion

K BREEBBR

#2ig: $300

037
){’ﬁ z ﬁaj "%?Tﬁﬂ%

(1 902-
1978) A
ESE E e
. 3
Ding
YanYong
(1902-
1978) Fig-

ural Stor
f&f&: $1000-
$1500

Color on paper,
depicted a figural
story scene, with
the author’ s
signature and
seal mark. 34.2

X 69cm Prove-
nance: Toronto
HongKong Immi-
gration

KR SHSESR
PR BEEEE L
EN

#24A: $500

038

FE (R) X WKAY 2BLEF
After Wang Ai (Song) Figural Story

Hanging Scroll

f&: $400-$700

Color on silk, hanging scroll, depicted a figural story in a
landscape setting scene, with the author’ s signature and
seal mark. 53.9 x 166cm |

#248: $200 |

B 036
EE{EBIE (1921-2014) &
gt

RRBHE A

% Yu WenHua (1921-

i 2014) Peony & Birds
& fifE: $400-$700

‘1. % Color on paper, depicted a flower
#  and bird scene, with the author’ s
signature and seal marks. 47.9

x 89.2cm Provenance: Toronto
HongKong Immigration

KR BREEBBR

#24A: $200
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RE (R) X A

i
After Hou Yi (Song)
Figural Story Hang-

ing Scroll
fe58: $400-$700

Color on silk, hanging scroll, de-
~ picted a figural story scene, with
the author’ s signature and seal

mark. 53.6 x 163cm
#28: $200
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040

(1925-
1997) &
BE[E 72k
RS e
Huang
Zhou
(1925-
1997)
Hanging
Scroll
f&fE: $4000-
$7000

Ink on paper,
hanging
scroll, depict-
ed five don-

keys, with 041

the author’ s

signature *$ﬁ (1942-) ﬁ:t %’Q@ﬁ* |5
andseal  Lin Yong (1942- ) Noble Lady

68.8cm f&fE: $600-$1000 ] .

#2419 $2000 Color on paper, depicted the figure of a noble lady, with
the author’ s signature and seal marks. 67.1 x 66.8cm
&eia: $300

043
&z
(1669-
§ 1732)8% 72
P SIU&R
JEN=ERS
After Ji-
ang TingXi
1(1669-
1732) 4
Flower &
Bird Pan-

els

{H{&: $600-
$1000

Color on silk,
"8 ecach depicted a

042

ﬂ:ﬁg %Q@..*EZIS ﬁﬂi 1 flower and bird
AU " . 4 scene, one with

Chinese School Portrait, the author’ s

Framed signature and

seal mark.
Painting L: 133.4
x W: 27.6cm,
Frame L: 194.6 x
W: 34cm

#8: $300

f&{&: $400-$700

Color on silk, framed, depicted two ladies
in the garden scene, with the author’ s
inscription and seal marks. Painting L: 81
x W: 37cm, Frame L:113 x W: 54cm

&eia: $200
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044

EX{BiZ (1925-
2010) Figk
—HH25R 7K
7S

Ou BoDa
(1925-2010)
2 Chinese

Calligraphies
f&fE: $400-$700
Each ink on paper,
Chinese calligraphy
with the author’ s
signature and seal
marks. 89.5 x 40cm
& 67 x46.5cm
#2#H: $200

046

Ly Qui
Chung
(1940-
2005) sk

i

Ly Qui
Chung
(1940-
2005) Qil
Painting
f&f&: $1000-
$1500

Oil on canvas,
abstract painting,
signed by the
author. Paint-
ing: 119.4cm x
136.2cm; Frame:
126.3cm x
142.9cm

#218: $500

ZIhE (201H42) LUK KEBEELRA 1#IE A
Zuo XiaoYu (20thC) Landscape

f&{E: $400-$700

Color and ink on paper, painted with landscape scene that with river and
boat, with artist’ s signature and seal mark. 68x31.9cm Provenance: To-
ronto Shanghai Immigration

RiF: SmzLEBR
= $200

045
AXR (A% 1763-1841) A%
F RBLES i

Gu WenChao (Japan 1763-

1841) Figural Story Scroll

fisfE: $600-$1000

Color on silk, hanging scroll, depicted a figural
story scene, with the author’ s signature and seal
mark. L: 28.9 x W: 28.6cm

2h: $300

i,

048

LT = il
ZME (20tti8) ok KERBHE
. 37
Zuo XiaoYu (20thC) Landscape
f&fE: $400-$700
Color and ink on paper, painted with landscape
scene that with bridge and hovels, with artist’ s
seal marks. 32.5x66cm Provenance: Toronto
Shanghai Immigration
TR SRS LEBR
#24A: $200

11
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049 a) 050
XEEL L R (E)
OF - WERERTE
KEBIEF  1p L BEEF
e 4 el

- Yong # &  WuHao

(Qing)
Drag-
onfly &

Lotus
f&fE: $400-
$700

Color on pa-
per, hanging <

scroll, depict- 051
ed a dragon-

fly flying over gﬁﬁﬂ*(‘l 898-1 963) EE
alotusbush, - Deng SanMu (1898-1963)

/ Chi
4 (Qing)
- Prunus
Hang-
ing
Scroll
fi{&: $400-
$700

Ink on paper,
hanging
scroll,

~ depicted with artist’ s
& prunus blos- inscription, Fan Pa%e
4 som, with signature and fisf&: $2000-$3000
2 artist’ sin- seal mark, Ink on paper, fan page, calligraphy on one

31.9x119.1cm  side with artist’ s signature and seal marks,
Provenance: while seal marks collection on the other side.
Toronto Provenance: Toronto Shanghai Immigration
Shanghai KR SfasLEBRE
Immigration #24A: $1000

SR ShEL

¥ scription and
seal marks,
L 37.4x130cm
Provenance:
Toronto
' Shanghai

Immigration BER
KR SRE = f2fA: $200

EiBBR
#21: $200

053
FelEl SRS
A Silver Carved Plaque, Republi-

can

{H{&: $400-$700

Of rectangular shape, one side carved with 12 Chi-
nese zodiacs, while the other side carved with lucky
boy standing on mythical beast. 5.2x9.2cm, weight
prox:152.5g Provenance: Toronto Shanghai Immi-
gration

KR SazLEBE

#248: $200

052

HBah(1906-1981) EEE
Pan JunNuo (1906-1981)
Fan Page

f&f&: $600-$1000 :
Color on paper, fan page, one side paint- 054 ! i
ing depicted cicadas on plant scene with

artist' s signature, while the other side is KB ISRt —4B 444

calligraphy with artist’ s signature. Prove- . .
nance: Toronto Shanghai Immigration GI"OUp of 4 Agate Carvmgs, RePUbllcan

KR Swz LEBER flfE: $600-$1000
#218: $300 Comprising four agate stone carvings in various sizes, styles and colors, largest

L:4.5cm. Two of them come with their own certificates. Provenance: Toronto Shang-
hai Immigration

KR Sas LEBR

#248: $300



055 056
REl SHEOESEICH FEE ShirERE &ES

A Jade Carved Double Bad- An Archaic Jade Carved
gers, Republican Sword Fitting 057
f&: $1000-$1500 f&(E: $600-$1000 Bt A ERIELSInG
A jade carved double badgers, each head Of oval shape, a jade carved sword fit- An Archaic Jad
towards the other’ s tail,the stone overall in ting overall in dark russet color, L:5.9cm n Archaic Jade
black and white colors, L:4.7cm. Comes with Provenance: Toronto Shanghai Immigra- Carved Ornament
a certificate. Provenance: Toronto Shanghai tion fHE: $600-$1000
Immigration KR ZmsLEBRE Of round shape, a russet color jade
TR SR LLEBRE #ia: $300 disc carved with two toads, coins
#24: $500 and ingot. D:5.1cm Provenance:

Toronto Shanghai Immigration
SR SRS CTER

058 #4A: $300

HEIH AHESRH IHEE

e

A Figural Story Brush Pot

w/Maker’ s Mk 1950-70s
{HE: $600-$1000

Of cylindrical form, painted with a figur-
al story, with artist’ s marks at the back
and a six-character mark at the bottom,
D: 12.1, H:12.7cm Provenance: Toronto
Shanghai Immigration

KRR SRS LEBR

#3H: $300

059

EEH AL MEMY: TEGEEE
\ YACIEN

3 Group of 4 Red Plates w/Mak-

243 |
& | er’ s Mk 1950-70s

,Jlg- | f5fE: $400-$700

i ’ ¥ Comprising four plates, each painted with a land-
i =% scape scene, with a six-character mark, D: 14cm
Provenance: Toronto Shanghai Immigration

KR SezLEBR

&4 $200

- T
060

ERER RT3 AT
Group of 3 Famille Rose Bowls w/Maker’ s Mk 1950-70

{H{&: $400-$700

Comprising three bowls, each painted with flowers, with a six-character mark, D: 9.1cm Provenance: Toronto Shanghai Immigration
KR Bfas LR

2 $200

13
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061 062

RE SRtk SRR —a244 =R B = e |\

2 Bone Carv_ed Horses Ornaments w/ A Blue & White Porcelain Bowl

Stds Republican fi(8: $600-$1000

fH{&: $600-$1000 The deep rounded side rise from a straight feet, exterior paint-
Comprising two bone carved ornaments, one depicted two ed with three dragon medallions, and one in center of interior,
horses playing, while the other one is about a man riding a six characters mark at the base, D: 12.6cm

horse scene, the larger H:12.2cm 2i8: $300

#&Ha: $300

064
063 2 iRithR S B =i
EEH SEMERIVER10E—4E SEERFN  Pair of Famille Rose Covere Bowls Xian-
A Blue & White Wineware Set Jingde- feng Mk &Period
zhen Mk 1950-70s fxfH: $600-$1000

Each is finely enamelled to the exterior with a quatrefoil sec-
tioned ground, alternating with medallions of fortune items, the
cover similarly decorated, both the bowl and cover inscribed with

a six-character Xianfeng mark. D:11.3cm, H:8.5cm (x2)

fH{&: $600-$1000
Comprises one blue and white ewer painted with grape wine
motifs, H: 22.5cm, and 10 cups in according style, H: 6.7 x D:

4.1cm each. .
#&Ha: $300 #2: $300
066
EEl M#EA
WRE3LVIK
DEEES
A Famille
Rose Wa-
ter Pot w/
Std & Box
Republi-
can
062 e . ffE: $600-
Fia sEitSteod =2 $1000
A Pair of Famille Rose Cups Tongzhi Mk & Prd body 15 painted
{&f&: $600-$1000 with a figural
Each finely depicted magpies and a blossoming prunus scene, reserved story scene and
on a lemon yellow-glazed ground, marked on the base with a six-char- inscribed on the
acter Tongzhi mark. D:9.1cm, H:6.5cm (x2) reverse. H:6.3cm

#248: $300 #241: $300



067

ECE Rl
SERETEF T
#R IRTTEA
M EEES
A Dragon
& Flower
Vase w/
Mk,Std &

Box, Qing
f&{E: $600-
$1000

Painted with two
dragons chasing
a fireball scene
amidst scrolling
flowers, against
a bright tur-
quoise ground,
marked on the
base with a
four-character
mark. H:22cm

#243: $300

071
im EIKEERE AR E RS IE

069
£GIEHIEHE E2
A Golden Yellow Pearl

Strand Necklace w/Box
fH{&: $400-$700
Composed of 34 pearls in golden
yellow color with a gold closure. L
approx:44cm
#24A: $200

068
BeZEIaE ES
A White Pearl Strand

Necklace w/Box
f&f&: $400-$700
Composed of 35 pearls in white color
with a gold closure. L approx:44cm

eih: $200

070

ECE] RsE—4H6/4
Group of 6 Em-
brodery Pieces

Republican

f&{&: $600-$1000
Comprises 3 embroidery
skirt pieces, 1 top, and 2
embroidery fabrics. Largest
~ L 189 x W: 137cm

e 1259: $300

vET gew
® o
= g =
® o ©
® @ ©
- o
® o O
072

SHEERE—E2a27i Ex
Group of 27Pcs Coins Collection

{H{E: $600-$1000

Comprising 27 various old coins, 26 of them were boxed by
PCGS. Come with two PCGS collection boxes.
#ia: $300

A Dragon & Wave Kesi w/ Suanzhi Frame Qing

f&{&: $600-$1000

A Suanzhi framed Kesi that depicted a flying dragon above blue waves, frame size:56x64.7cm

#eig: $300

15
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073
EREI25F K/MiRjc—4H21%
Group of 2 Silver Coins, Republi-

can Period
flifE: $400-$700
This group comprises one small and one big silver

coin, both dated 25th year of the Republic. D: 3.3 & 074
2.6cm == :
#i8: $200 201848 SIIAMEER — .
i EEER 075
A Soapstone-Carved = =
Arhat w/Std & Box iy gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
20thC A Blue & White Bottle
f4(E: $400-$700 Vase, Qing
Carved from a ivory stone with f&fE: $6(_)0'$i1 000
dark inclusions, cast as an arhatin  The globular body sweeping into a
a standing position. H: 17.2cm tall cylindrical neck, exterior front
g0 $200 of the body painted with bloom-
ing flowers, H:23cm
#eig: $300

076
BUEEHR MRATIRE AMIEISRY] SRR

Pair Famille Rose Cong Vases Qianlong Mk

1950-70s

f&1&: $400-$700

Of typical Cong vase form, painted with figural story in mirror symmetri-
cal way to each other, four character Qianlong mark at the base, H:26.2cm
each.

#Ha: $200

077

KB fFiERE
XEZEH fzi2
FHN

A Famille Rose
Vase Qianlong
Mk, Republi-

can

f&{E: $600-$1000
Crafted with an elegant
round body tapering
to a flared neck, this
vase exterior nicely
painted with mandarin
ducks in lotus pond
scene, four character
Qianlong mark at the
base, H:32.8cm

#24A: $300

078

EE #% A
iEHEHR EZiEEF
CCE

A Famille Rose
Rouleau Vase
Qianlong Mk

Republican

f&{&: $400-$700

The cylindrical body
sweeping to a tall neck
and tapering slightly
towards the galleried
rim, around the exterior
body painted with figural
story scene, four charac-
ter Qianlong mark at the
base, H:30.5cm

#Hm: $200




079

ia EE
5251187
IESESIER
Famble
Glaze
Archaistic
Gu Vase 080

Yong- TEMEZR ES
zheng Mk,  An YaoZhou Klin Celadon Glaze Pillow

Q'“% w/Box
$600 " A YaoZhou klin celadon glaze porcelain ribbon-form pillow,
Of archaistic decorated with a phoenix on top, exterior body overall

fanggu form, - covered with celadon glaze, L:25.5cm. Comes with a silk box.
over the exterior #24: $140

body covered
by thick rich
red to purple
famble glaze,
four character
Yongzheng
mark incised
on the base,
H:32.5cm
2 $140

081

20tt#g SILARHEMG—E2(4 EEER
Group of 2 Soapstone Carvings w/Std

& Box 20thC

f&{E: $400-$700

Comprises one soapstone carved pig ornament L: 7.2cm,
and a soapstone carved arhat ornament, H: 6.8cm.

##=: $200

083

18140 4R
RV

A Crack-

le Green
Glaze Jar

18thC

f&f&: $1000-
$1500

Of globular form,
the body overall
covered with
thick green crack-
le glaze, H:10.8cm
#ia: $500

082

20tt4g SRR ERME—H214: EEER
Group of 2 Soapstone Carvings w/Std &

Box 20thC

f&rfE: $400-$700

Comprises of two soapstone carved arhat ornaments, both with
stands. Larger L: 8.3cm

#&H: $200

084

im EERERNERY 18214
2 Longquan Celadon Glaze Double-Fish

Wares Qing

f&(&: $600-$1000

Comprising a celadon glaze high stem dish H:9.5cm, and a celadon
glaze lotus bowl D:14cm, both with double-fish decoration in the
inner center of the wares.

#2: $300

17
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085

TeRBEAS U3
Ri=ZEH#H &
EE

Yuan Ming
Style Cel-
adon Glaze
Lobed Arrow

Vase w/S

{Hf&E: $600-$1000
The vase' s rare and
elegant form, with

its long cylindrical 086

neck and tubular ax

handles, exterior BBLART EIFhBE—4E 714

body overall covered  Group of 7Pcs White Glaze Bowls Before
by celadon glaze,

H:16.5cm. Comes Mln?

with a wood stand. fafE: '4,00‘$70,0 . . . .

421 $300 Comprising 7 pieces white glazed bowils in various sizes, the larg-
est D:13.8cm
e $200

RE SititRam
A Blue & White Porcelain Bowl, Republi-

can Period

f&{&: $400-$700

With a slightly everted rim, the exterior is painted with a bird on
a tree with flower blossoms, based with four characters Kangxi
mark. D: 19.4cm

#@in: $200

089

Bg EEE—LH2(E E=
Group of 2 Jade
Carved Bi Disc w/

Box Min
{&{&: $1500-$2500
| Compirises of two carved jade bi
¥ discs, D: 4.1cm  (x2).
.‘ #4A: $700

090
REl AERMBSEH SR

088 Ehg ] .
5 BEBtEFINES A White Jade Guanyin
A Jade Carved Figure Statue & Jade Plaque
w/Box Qing Republic

{H{&: $400-$700

Carved from a ivory jade stone, the
standing GuanYin statue fixed to

a round shape pedestal, H: 12cm,
and the jade plaque carved two
children playing scene, L: 5.5cm.

' | #24A: $200

{H{&: $400-$700

A jade carved boy with a hair crown
like object on hand, overall in pale
celadon tone, the figure is pierced.
H:5.9cm. Comes with a box.

ein: $200




092

B ERftFE
A Jade Carved

Bangle Qing
fHE: $400-$700

It is carved from a
celadon jade stone
with a russet inclusion,
leaving the exterior
unworked. Outer D:
6.5cm, Inner D: 5.5cm

#2H: $200
093
091 REl EREtEFIBMH
& BERIE —4H2(E]
1
A White Jade Carved Ar- Group of 2 Jade

Carved Orna-
ments Republi-

can

fHf&: $600-$1000
Comprises two jade-carved
child ornaments, both
stones of russet tones. H:
548&4.1cm

£ $300

chers Ring Qing

f&{&: $1000-$1500

Carved from a white jade stone, outer D:
3.2cm, inner D: 2.2cm.

#&eig: $500

094

im BEMFHE

A Jade Carved Bangle, Qing
f&{&: $600-$1000
Worked from an opaque white jade stone. Inner D:5.5cm, Outer D:7.5cm

#243: $300

095

BEEALERNEHK
A Celadon Jade Archaistic

Handled Cup Ming

{H{&: $1000-$1500

Of archaistic style, craved on the exterior
with the Gu motif, worked from a celadon
jade stone with russet inclusions. L:10.7cm

2h: $500

096

moEE BEMEE B2

An Archaistic Style Beast Placigue w/Box
f&{E: $600-$1000

Reticulated in the shape of a mythical beast, worked from a russet
jade stone. L:5.5cm

&e: $300




097
19tt4E 2R
SEFIUR
1

A Por-
celain
Guanyin
& Boys
Figurine
w/ Std

19thC
1;37{% 0: $400-
A porcelain fig- 098 099

esaning. WXE (1956-) RNHE  ga DIALLAKRUSR

Guanyin with IR = Bt A

b ; ;
Stoe 535m Lin WenJu (1956- ) f::;’ﬁgf;;l_’;:';‘::nal

nice matching

wood stand. II‘Ig w/Std {&8: $400-$700

#241: $200 ffifF: $1000-$1500 Each panel of this hexagonal brush
The stone of overall caramel tone, pot is carved with various land-
carved with a figural story and scape scenes, H:14.4cm

landscape scene with the author’ s #=48: $200
name. H: 10.1 x W: 8.4cm
#248: $500

100
19140 ERRREECE S ERE
A Coconut Shell Box w/

Cover & Std 19thC

f&{&: $400-$700

Carved from probably coconut shell,
of oval shape, this box with a match-
ing wood carved cover and stand,
L:27.6cm H w/cover and stand:29.5cm
A $200

101

BIEEHR ¥0% AR5
XigHhET fZIEFES
T

Pair Famille Rose

Mei Vases Qian- BIEEHR %2 AR5 SLGEEHR

Uk

long Mk 1950-70s . LA S
LE{EE: $;3?0b-$7g0 ded A Famille Rose Figural

ach with broad rounde .

shoulders rising at a flared Vase Qlanlong Mk' 1950-
angle from a splayed base 70s
and sweeping to a tapered {458: $400-$700
neck and a lipped mouth, The oval body rising from a short foot,
exterior painted with figural up to a waisted neck and a flaring rim.
story scene at the front and painted with figural story scene at the
inscription at the back, four front and inscription at the back, four
character Qianlong mark at character Qianlong mark at the base,
20 the base, H:28cm each H:44.5cm

#eig: $200 #S4A: $200



103
BIEEHD #7288
gﬁ% RlEFR

TA
A Famille

Rose Figural
Vase Qian-
long Mk,

1950-70s
f&f8: $400-$700
Of pear shape form,
the generously
rounded sides
sweeping up to a
tapering neck, ex-
terior body painted
with boys playing in
garden scene, four
character Qianlong
mark at the base,
H:37.8cm

#243: $200

105

B E1R%E BHEE
BAMHFRES

A Carved White
Glaze Brush Pot,
Republican Pe-
riod

f&f&: $600-$1000

Of cylindrical form, finely
carved in openwork with
a figural troy scene, with
a four character mark

on the base. D: 9.7 x H:
13.1cm

#2418 $300

107
201H4E 35
ERXER
A Jadeite
Carved
Covered
Vase
20thC

{&&: $600-
$1000

Worked from a
celadon jadeite
stone, carved
with fortune
objects. H:

31.2cm
#©4: $300

104

BUEEH] $RithRRYE
ALRFR

A Famille Rose
Vase Hongxian
Mk 1950-70s

w/Std

f&{E: $400-$700

Of baluster form, around
the exterior body nicely
painted with flower and
bird scene within open
windows against a black
ground that with floral
patterns, four character
Hongxian mark at the
base, H:35cm

#24A: $200

106

19it4E EHaE
RESR

A Blanc-De-
Chine Carved
GuanYin Figure

19thC

fHfE: $600-$1000
Carved as a GuanYinin a
sitting position, with the
robe draping open from
the chest. H: 27.8cm
##28: $300

108

EE BERE
SRIB

A White

Jade Carved
Buddha
Ornament

Republican
f&f&: $600-$1000
Carved as a sitting
Buddha against a
frond, the stone is
of an overall russet
color. H: 9.7 x W:
5.9cm

#248: $300

21
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110

la oo
BB BEADERERTS EhE
ER
A Jade Carved
Plaque w/Box
Mmg
fHfE: $1000-$1500
A rectangle shape jade plaque
that one side carved in
high-relief a man and a myth-
ical beast scene. The reverse
side pierced some apertures.
The stone of an opaque white
tone with black inclusions.
6.9x6cm
#H: $500

109
RE BEMXFHSR EEE 111

A White Jade Carved Guan- i g2V —48244 EBEE

Yin Statue w/Std Republica ’ ]
fE: $600-$1000 P {Za{éf)gog(ﬂ#(%g Scholar’ s Implements w/Stds Qing

Carved asa standing Gugnyin accompany .by Comprising two pieces scholar’ s implements, the round one D:9.3cm; square one
two children, the stone is of an overall white g 4y56.4cm, each comes with a matching wood stand.

color. H: 18.8cm #=H: $300

#@4h: $300

113

FEEHA $RithEa
112 FAIEF KRR
SHISZIS\ A iAo hE BTN
R KiBizIEsE Pink-Ground
ECEY Famille Rose
A Cel- Vase Qian-
adon-Glazed long Mk
Octagonal 1950-70s
Vase Qian_ ﬁ%;vt?%%j; ?iging
|OI‘Ig Mk from a short foot,

{H{&: $1000-$1500
Of octagonal baluster
form, incised to the
exterior with motif
sections, applied
overall with a light
celadon glaze,
marked on the base
with a six-character
Qianlong mark. H:
32.1cm

#2#3: $500

up to a waisted
neck and a flaring
rim. painted with
figural story scene
within open win-
dows against a pink
ground that with
floral patterns, six
character Qianlong
mark at the base,
H:60.8cm

#248: $200




114

20148 ¥Fie
BEIREER
SZIESFRIFR

A Famille Rose
Vase, Qian-

long Mk 20thC
fHfE: $600-$1000

The globular body up
to a cylindrical neck
then a gallery mouth,
set to the sides of the

neck with a pair of 115
beast-shaped ears with . .
Iczjosen rr]ing, paint- 1914 ARz Kb *i%@ﬁﬂz%ﬁ b=
ed on the exterior H H

with flower ard bird A Large Wucai Bowl Kangxi Mk w/Box
scenes, mark on the 19thC
base with a four-char- f&f&: $600-$1000
acter Qianlong mark. Of ogee-form, with a flat everted rim that decorated with
H: 56.5cm ruyi band, center bottom of interior is painted with a red
#&4a: $300 dragon medallion, around the exterior body is painted with

four different dragons, six characters Kangxi mark at the
base, H: 12.8cm, D: 28.3cm
&243: $300

116
18tt4c tHOBGEEMFZ R M—4B 314

3Pcs Export Famille Rose Porcelain

Wares 18thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

Comprising a large dish, a covered box and a match-
ing saucer, decorated with figural story painting within
biscuit relief frame, covered box H:10.2cm, W:12.3cm;
large dish L:15cm

#243: $300

117
1914
FACFHEL
1B EE

A Large
Wucai
Floral
Jardiniere 118

19thC 1B S =R ERE8UME(RER)

10 A Yellow Ground Dragon Dish Dao
Finely painted Guang Mk & Period

on th exterior f&{&: $400-$700

with flower Incised and enamelled on the interior with two

motifs, comes dragons contesting a flaming pearl, the underside

with a wood with four aubergine clusters of grapes, against a rich

stand. D: 36.5 x yellow ground, the base inscribed with a six-character

H: 30.1cm Daoguang mark, D:13cm. Gold lacquer repairs. 23
- #23H: $500 & $200
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119

FolE] SEF2EATUIK
NEEEHR ZIEFES
EN

A Grisaille &
Iron-Red Vase
Qianlong Mk 120

Republican BEHIRE ER R

fixfEi: $600-$1000 A Pair of Blue Glaze Cups w/Maker’ s
With a straight mouth and

a long neck, connects to a Mk

compressed globular body  f&f&: $1000-$1500

and a short splayed foot, Each delicately potted with the deep rounded sides rising

around the exterior body from a short, tapered foot to a slightly flared rim, the exterior
painted with landscape covered in a deep sacrificial-blue glaze thinning towards the
scene, four character Qian-  rims, the interior and base reserved in white, the base with the
long mark at the base, maker’ s mark. D:8.7cm, H:4.9cm each
H:17.8cm f2h: $500
#2i8: $300

121

EREl #5REEEEE
A Pair of Famille Rose Plates, Re-

publican Period

f&f&: $600-$1000

Each plates vividly painted with harmonious scene of
a pair of peacock standing on rock beside flowers, gilt
decorated rims. D: 18.2cm x2

#243: $300

124

I FRERINR KiBHEIEFH

xh

FA

A Doucai Dish w/Yong-
zheng Mk
122 fisfE: $600-$1000

N aae A round dish with bird and flower doucai
an %Em Eﬁgﬁéﬁﬁ painting at the center, six character Yong-

zheng mark at the bottom, D:11.8cm

A Celadon Glaze White

48 $300
Dra on$\lase 1950-70s 123
fHfE: $400-$700 - =
Of baluster form, the vase overall cov- EEI’*% ET‘E*EHE . .
ered by nice celadon color, front side A Yuan Style Blue & White Mei Vase
of the body finely painted with four fH{&: $600-$1000
Chi dragons walking around Linzhi Of classic mei vase form, around the exterior body painted with two Qilin beasts playing

plant, H: 47cm ball scene, between flroal bands, H:23cm

e $200



125
RE SRikI2 EEE

A Bone Carved Water Pot w/

Std Republican
f5{E: $400-$700

Carved in relief with two mythical beasts

crawling around the rim and one in the center

interior. D: 10.5 x H: 7.8cm
&Ha: $200

127 Lo _

201tHE EATER R 5

BESEBIFR
An Iron-Red & Grisaille

Vase Qinlong Mk, 20thC
f&{&: $600-$1000

Of a hexagonal-baluster shape with a pair
of elephant ears set to the sides, painted
to each face with panels depicting figural
story scenes against a grisaille-enam-
elled ground, marked on the turquoise
base with a four-character Qianlong
mark. H: 57.5cm

#24A: $300

ses E DA
B RBER—E544 REIREIE 1970s
Set of 54 Pcs Blue & White Table Wares 1970s
f&{E: $400-$700
Comprises 10 bowls D: 11.3cm, 6 medium plates D: 13.7cm, 10 small plates D:
10cm, 6 tea cups D: 9.8cm, 10 spoons L: 14cm, 1 sugar jar W: 18.5 x H: 11cm,
1 creamer W: 15 x H: 7.2cm, and 1 tea pot W: 22 x H: 12.1cm, all marked with a
five-character Jingdezhen mark on the base.

#2a: $200

128

19148 RIFRFNER

A Qianjiang Cai Porcelain Plaque 19thC Framed

{H{&: $2000-$4000

Nicely painted with gooses, reed and lotus scene within an open window against a
celadon ground, seal mark at the lower right hand side. The plaque size:37.1x24.3cm;
frame:38.1x24.9cm

#g: $1000

25
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iTEEHR(201H4C) EER
Wang Helin(20thC) Famille Rose

Plaque

fHfE: $6000-$10000

Painted with three birds on prunus scene, with artist’ s
inscription and signature, 38.1x24.9cm

#240: $3000

130
KE BERER S EHREEE
A White Jade Carved Brush Pot w/

Std, Republican
f(8@: $1000-$1500

131 A nice white jade carved brush pot, exterior finely
=134a STPLE carved with a dragon on one side and a phoenix one
Eg%@;@éﬁ the other side, comes with a matching wood carved
=0 base, H:15.4cm,W:14cm
=] 1 1
&ia: $500

A Rectan-
gular Brush
Pot, Tongzhi

Mk & Prd
fHf&E: $1000-$1500
Of rectangular
form, painted to the
exterior with differ-
ent themes and one
side with calligra-
phy inscriptions,
marked on the base
with a four-charac-
ter Tongzhi mark.
6.6x6.6x12.9cm 132

#4: $500 Bf R EH

A Double-Phoenix Belt Hook, Ming

f&{&: $1000-$1500

Carved in relief and pierced in two sections, each surmounted by a phoenix medal-
lion and with a circular button to the underside, the hook terminating in a drag-
26 on’ s head, the stone of a grey tone. 11.5x4.7cm
&ia: $500




135

inm ERAREGLER

A Lacquer Gilt Wood Buddha,
an%

{H{&: $1000-$1500

Carved seated in vajra paryankasana on a
lotus flower and dragon base, his face set

in a meditative expression surmounted by a
high crown, dressed with a long flowing robe
draped over the shoulders, opening at the
chest, H:72.5cm, W:28cm

#4a: $500

133

ia HRREERER
R

A Bronze
Beast Pa-
perweight,

Qin%
f&(E: $600-
$1000

Finely cast as

a crouching
beast with its
head turns back.
9.5x7cm

& $300

136
17-181t48 E%éﬁémﬁﬂﬁ &

A Wucai Jar w/Std 17-18thC
{&{&: $2000-$3000
With a baluster body, brightly enameled
around the exterior by Wucai with mythical
beasts and floral patterns, H:29.5cm. Comes
with a wood stand.

&2g: $1000

134
TUES £
EEHE
1B

A Yuan
Style
Gilt
Bronze
Buddha
Figurine
w/Std
f&fE: $2000-
$3000

A gilt-bronze
seated figure
of Buddha
with his

left hand
holding the
patra alms
bowl, H with
stand:23cm

#248: $1000

FelEl Stk R
i Ki5HcPE BN
Blue& White Dragon
Bottle Vase Qianlong

Mk Replica

{H{&: $600-$1000
The pear shape body sweeping into
a tall cylindrical neck, exterior body

nicely painted with two dragons
chasing a fire pearl scene, six char-
acter Qianlong mark at the bottom,
H:34cm
#S4A: $300

27
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138

Styl
uan

fhME:

cover

=

140

20142 £H/
A Jade
Carved
Covered
Vase w/Std

20thC

fHf&E: $600-$1000
Carved in relief
with a monkey
and peach tree
scene, worked
from a celadon
color stone. H:
22.2cm. Comes
with a wood
stand.

H: $300

142
ECEl REI5RIC(H K 3532 = o
Group of 2Pcs Jadiete Ornaments

Republican

{H{&: $400-$700

Comprising a jadiete carving depicted peanut and
mythical beast, L:5.5cm; and a jadiete incised plaque that
comes with a wood stand, plaque size: 7.8x5.3cm

#&e: $200

TCBBES RESRRE
R#g/\$=R
K i
Yuan-Ming

Tripod Censer
w/St

Of globular shape,
supported by three feet, [§
decorated with studs,
Pushou handles and
BaGua trigram. H:24cm,
D:23cm. Exterior overall

I adon glaze. Comes with
| a nice matching wood
carved stand. 139

e Longq-
Glazed

$2000-$3000

with crackle cel-

#1000 SEEIH SRRy
A Jadeite Carved Flower Basket

Ornament, 1950-70s

f&f&: $600-$1000

Depicted a large basket with various blooming flow-
ers, the stone overall in pale purple tone with some
green stripes, H:42.5cm, L:41cm

#248: $300

141

FRE BRAYIEMSIRA: EEE

A Bone Carved Figurine w/Std Republican
f&f&: $600-$1000
Depicted A man in a traditional robe is lying on his front, holding a large
carp in his hands. L:32cm

24H: $300

143
FeEl 3522 IR R = AitH—4a2(E
Group of 2 Jadeite Ornaments Repulican
f&f&: $600-$1000
Comprises a jadeite-carved round-shaped paperweight D: 5.3cm,
and a jadeite water chestnut ornament L: 4.6cm.

2h: $300



144

191H4E SRIZERIRTE
RERFE ES

An Enameled Sil-
ver & Jade Plaque
Hand Mirror

19thC

f&{&: $4000-$7000

The circular looking glass
mounted on a silver casing
with a border of Shou char-
acters in relief alternating
with gemstones inlays and
enamel accents, all enclos-
ing a white jade, the handle
set with a white jade sword
slide. L:23cm

#&H: $2000

146

FEEHE =Rt
=1
{4 EE

A Rare
Bone-
Carved
Ornament
w/Std

1950-70s
f&{&: $1000-
$1500

A rare bone-
carved piece,
finely carved

191t4e SRIRFREATFR E2
An Enameled Silver & Jade Plaque Hand Mir-
ror 19thC

in high-re-
{Hf&: $600-$1000 lief w?th lotus
The handle is formed by a reticulated celadon jade piece. The mirror flowers, leaves
back is decorated with eight treasures, inlaid with hard stones and a insects’and '

celadon jade plaque carved. L:26.5cm Provenance: Vancouver Hong-
Kong Immigration

KR REFEEEBRR

#243: $300

reticulated lotus
root, H:36.5cm.
Comes with a
matching wood
stand and a box.
Provenance:
Vancouver
HongKong
Immigration
TR REFES
BBR

#2H: $500

147

19148 IVRERHE—4B 244 i

Group of 2 Tianqiu Vases w/Stds 19thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

Comprising a green glaze tiangiu vase and a blue glaze tiangiu vase,
the larger H:11.5cm Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration
TR IRFEEEBR

&4 $300
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148

BRE ELERIER
A Woucai Fish
& Seaweed
Mei Vase w/
Wanli Mk

19thC
f&{@: $600-$1000

cranes around the
shoulder, six char-
acter Wanli mark at
the bottom, H:18cm

tion

#He: $300

150
191t48 BRWKAIFE BSHEEN 22
Pair Blue & White Landscape Cups w/

Mk & Box 19thC

f&{&: $400-$700
Of ogee form, the small cups exterior painted with blue and

white landscape scene, four character mark at the bottom, each

H:4cm Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration
KR BEEEEBER
#ia: $200

152
19it4C RiE=E

sgatil GEmM
A Shiwan Kiln

Double-Fish
Vase, Shiwan

Mk 19thC

{&f&: $600-$1000
Cast as double-fish
form, applied overall
with a red flambe
glaze with blue and
purple gradient,
marked on the base
with a two-charac-
ter Shiwan mark. H:
23.6cm Provenance:
Vancouver HongKong
Immigration

RE: BEESEBR
248 $300

19i4C A @S
LU viEHRERE X

A mei vase that exterior
body painted with fish
and seaweed scene in
wucai color, and flying

Provenance: Vancouver
HongKong Immigra-

TR RSEEEBERE

149
18tt4c B RfLLIZKAL
25
An Bone-Carved

Brush Pot 18thC
fif&E: $1000-$1500

Of irregular cylindrical form,
incised to the exterior with a
landscape scene. H: 15.1 x D:
11.7cm Provenance: Vancou-
ver HongKong Immigration
KR RTEEBER

#ZHa: $500

151
#RFEERYELLK
WUEERERR KiB
g %

An Export
Rouleau
Vase Xian-
feng Mk &

Period

{HfE: $1000-$1500
Of classical rouleau
vase form, painted
on the exterior
with landscape
panels encircling
by scrolling flower
embellishments

in relief, marked
on the base with

a six-character
Xianfeng mark. H:
43.6cm Prove-
nance: Vancouver
HongKong Immi-
gration

TR IREESS

B
#28: $500

153

19148 L7 AMRERIK%

A Doucai Figural Story Brush Washer 19thC
f&f8: $600-$1000

A compressed globular body supported by straight feet to a flared
rim, around the exterior body nicely painted with figural story scene,
D: 23.2 x H: 14.8cm Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration
KR IRSFEEEBR

&ia: $300
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| = E —_— HEIEIERE

. A Famille Rose
. Cricket Jar w/

Lid 19thC

f&{&: $400-$700

A round shape cricket
jar with perforated lid,

-

i

H: 10.5cm Provenance
Vancouver HongKong
Immigration

KR BESEEBBER
#£4A: $200

156

19148 #HF2F
FEA DR
REXEHR

A Lrg Famille
Rose Chi
Dragon Vase

19thC

f&f&: $600-$1000
Of baluster form, the
neck flanked by a
pair of tiger shape
handles, around the
body painted with
figural story scene
within open window
that below a pair of
relief Chi dragons, all
reserved on a floral
ground, H:63.2cm
Provenance: Van-
couver HongKong
Immigration

KR BRSEEERR
#2H: $300

158

191t4g STHESR
H/\EHR EEE

A Celadon
Glaze Elephant
Handled Vase

w/Std 19thC
f4h{&: $600-$1000
Of baluster form, the
waisted neck flanked
by a pair of elephant
head handles, H:
15.3cm. Comes with
a wood stand. Prov-
enance: Vancouver
HongKong Immigra-
tion

TR REESBBRE
28 $300

19148 AN

exterior painted with fig-
ural story scene, D: 17 x
. 155

19148 IF R/ S NEMERBIT—E5M4

Set of 5 Famille Rose Covered Cups w/

Saucers 19thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

A set of 5 porcelain cups, exterior body painted with flower
and stone scene at the front and inscription at the back, each
comes with porcelain cover and silver color metal saucer, cup
D:8.9cm, saucer D:11.3cm Provenance: Vancouver HongKong

Immigration
KR BEEEEBBE
#218: $300
157
19148 =R MHEUR

iR KiEFzBEEFRGR
JEEE

Yellow Ground
Sancai Cong Vase
w/Qianlong Mk

19thC

f&5f8: $600-$1000

Of classic cong shape, each
panel of the vase incised
abstract dragon totems,
against a lemon yellow
ground, six character Qian-
long mark at the base, H:
20cm Provenance: Vancou-
ver HongKong Immigration
KR BEESBBR

#248: $300

19tHE MF A ER—4H18¢F

18Pcs Famille Rose Floral Table Wares

19thC

f&{&: $1000-$1500

Comprising 4 small bowls D:11.2cm, 2 big bowls D:13.9cm, 4 small
plates D:8.7cm, 4 medium plates D:10.2cm, 4 big plates D:17.8cm.
Provenance: Vancouver HongKong Immigration

KR RFEEEBR

&Ha: $500

31
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s ST IS 19140 NEFITHEE
A Blue & HEil KigicZ
White Cov- FRIZN

ered Jar, A Robins Egg-

Glazed Handle
Vase Qianlong

Mk 19thC

{&{E: $600-$1000

With a short cylindri-
cal neck connects to a
lantern-shaped body,
applied overall with

a robin’ s egg glaze,
incised on the base with
a six-character Qianlong
mark. H: 23.8cm

2 $300

an%

{H{&: $1000-$1500
Of lotus seed
shape, the jar’ s
exterior paint-

ed with bamboo,
flower and birds
scene, comes with
a matching cover,
H:18.2cm

##248: $500

163

BRELLS RESREH/\
RA=EXEE

A Ming Style
Longquan Tri-

od Censer

&{E: $1000-$1500
Rising from the support-
ing feet with the sturdily
potted octagon sides, in-
cised on the exterior with
Bagua motifs, applied
overall with a celadon

y glaze. W: 26.8 x H: 18.5cm
162 ¥4 $500

1914 R=FiBRHENEE

A Famille-Noire Sea Horse Dish 19thC
{&f&: $600-$1000

Painted on the interior with aquatic beasts against a green
ground, and the exterior with frond motifs. D: 26.5cm

i $300

165

KB (hE=E
=K

A Ge Type
Double-Ear
Vase Repub-

lican

{&{E: $400-$700
Well potted with

a compressed
globular body

rising from a gently
splayed foot to a
cylindrical neck,
covered overall save
for the footring
with an even pale
grey glaze suffused
with a network of

164
EEM=FMH X
ATz IEEFBIFR

A Flam-

be Glaze
Three-Han-
dled Vase

Qlanlong Mk
{H1E: $600-$1000
The well-potted
tapered body rising to
broad rounded shoul-
ders, surmounted by
a short waisted lobed
neck rising to a gently
flared lipped rim,
flanked by three loop
handles, covered over-
all with a red flambe dark brown crack-

. les. H: 33.8cm
%?ée ?3'0254 o #iA: $200
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im BAIRYH
FAPE &
= KBBRkLEF
-

A Iron Red
Woucai Figural
Plate Cheng-

hua Mk Qing
{&{&: $1000-$1500
Painted on the
interior with a figural
story panel against a
red ground, marked
on the base with a
six-character Cheng-
hua mark. D: 14.3cm
2 $500

166

BRam/\fKiilE BEERN ER
A Turquoise Glazed Octagonal Pot

Shendetang Mk

flf&: $600-$1000

Sturdily potted with the octagonal sides rising from the
supporting feet to an everted rim, covered overall with a
turquoise green glaze. W: 17.9cm. Comes with a box. 168

#24: $300 1914 2eimA
==

A Zitan Wood
Carved Cov-
ered Box

19thC

fHf&: $600-$1000
Carved as a melon,
with details of peach-
es and bats in relief,
overall of dark-brown
wood color. L:14.3 x
W: 7.5cm

#241: $300

170
169 19142 BEM
EKE SEREERECEM &R B EARE
A Celadon Jade Carved Camel w/ A White Jade
Std, Republican Plaque w/Std
f&fE: $600-$1000 19thC

A jade carving depicted a camel in a recumbent po-
sition, the stone overall in celadon color with some
brown and black inclusions. L:11cm. Comes with a
matching stand.

ein: $300

fHf&: $600-$1000
A domed round
plaque form, carved
in low relief with
fortune objects and
a centred Chinese
character, comes
with a display stand.
L: 14 x W: 12.6cm
#©i[: $300

171

{hi EXRE SR

An Archaistic Style Jade Carved Hook w/Std
f&f&: $400-$700

Carved with a dragon’ s head forming the hook and facing a reticulated
chilong poised on the arched stem clutching a lingzhi in its mouth, the
polished stone of ivory tone with russet inclusions. L: 14.5cm

&in: $200
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173
:E 3
s MFEAHREER
ZE E{d
i FREREF BRI
A Famille Rose
Vase Kangxi Mk,
Qin%
fH1&: $600-$1000
The spherical body con-
nected with a cylindrical
neck then a flattened rim,
painted on the exteri-
or with a flower scene,
marked on the base with a
six-character Kangxi mark.
H: 20.1cm
#24A: $300

172

19143 SBIERSELEIHRS

Pair of Qianjiang Enamel Vase, 19thC
{&{&: $400-$700

Each has paintings of flowers and birds and inscriptions

on the lobed body, set to the neck with a pair of ele-
phant-head ears. H: 14.3cm each

#2A: $200

174

B AN

5 fzZi25

T 175

A Famille m o

Rose Figural FoHll SFE=Li—5

Vase Qignlong A Famille-Noire Bowl, Republican Period

f&{E: $400-$700

H Sophisticated purple flower bushes are painted on the exterior and inte-

M{Ek:' $I4(0e0_$|7jolgllca rior, based with a ‘Chinese Knot' mark. D: 13.8cm

The everted rim folds #BH: $200

down to a waisted
neck. A cylindrical
body tapering down
to a flat base, painted
on the exterior with
an immortal story
scene, marked on the
base with a four-char-
acter Qianlong mark.
H: 25.1cm

#eig: $200

176
KE BEEEFHE ' 177
A White Jade Carved 19it4e AERIRSEM EE
Fu Character Pendant A White Jade Carved Mythical Bird

Republica w/Std 19thC
{H{&: $400-$700 f&{&: $1000-$1500
A jade carved Fu character pendant Carved as a bird with its head sharply turning back, floral
that has a mythical beast on top, scroll patterns incised around it' s body, worked from a
the stone overall in pale celadon white jade stone with some brown and black inclusions.
color tone, L:5.4cm L:12cm, H:8.5cm. Comes with a matching stand.

&8 $200 #&eg: $500
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19140 RIZEEEES
A Jade Inlaid Silver
Enamel Covered Box,

19thC
{&{&: $1000-$1500
Cast in a compressed globular
form, finely embellished with
Vs, y % - h \ i flower panels on the exterior,
e e ’.@ bl SESE B i y inlaid with a double Chi-dragon
A B L N S o CE e jade plaque on the cover, and 925
%\\ oy r ' ' silver marks on the base. H: 10 x
" % . e D: 14.2cm
el L TSR . #24A: $500

180
178 B SR
EE SRHLESLL TSR Vg

A Small Doucai
Plate, Daoguang

Mk & Period
{&{&: $1000-$1500

The rims shallowly round-
ed to a short supporting
foot, painted to the center
interior with a foliage
medallion, and around
the exterior with the
same motifs, marked on
the base with a six-char-
acter Daoguang mark. D:
17.5cm, H: 3.8cm

#&4a: $500

A Bone Carved Mountain
Ornament with/Std Re-

ublica
HE: $600-$1000
A bone carved ornament that depicted
cranes standing on rock scene, H:12cm

e $300

181

FiiE S FARSOUR
Yellow Ground Famille
Rose Plate Guangxu Mk

& Peri

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Finely enameled the interior with a yel-
low ground, then painted with fortune
objects and scrolling lotus motifs,
marked on the base with a six-charac-
ter Guangxu mark. D: 17.5cm, H: 4cm

#&eig: $500

182 183
19t4c Bieikis  19iH4E %
NEFERE IMUNIEH

A Blue & A Famille
White Covered Rose Figural
Jar, 19thC Vase, 19thC
{&E: $400-$700 f&f&: $400-$700

Of slightly compressed The baluster body
globular shape, painted  connected up to a

on the exterior with flared mouth rim,
four alternating Xi painted around
character panels, the exterior with th
against a plum-blos- eight immortals’

soming motif back- story scene. H:
ground. H: 23.5cm 41.2cm

#24A: $200 #4m: $200

35
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Sere k= 19ttig KOS
&R KIPEE HRES
FR=R A Pair of Chinese
A Blue & Export Armorial
White Yuhu- Vase$s, 1 $9thC

: $400-$700
chun Vase' 1I'EhEngaluster body
Xuande Mk connected up to a short

cylindrical neck, painted
to the exterior with flower
motifs against a crackle
russet-glazed ground. H:
23cm (x2)

f&{&: $1000-$1500
Of typical Yuhuchun
Vase form, painted
on the exterior
with a dragon and

phoenix scene, with #24A: $200

a six-character

Xuande mark. H:

29.6cm

E?E $500 187
19148 FEANIED
EES MR

A Blue & White
Seal Paste Box,

19thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

Finely painted to the cover
with a figural story scene
and the rest with archaistic
motifs. D: 7cm

£ $300

186
1912 MPSIHERYE XESEEN
A Famille Rose Gourd & Immortals

Statue, 19thC

{H{&: $400-$700

Molded as a large gourd with iron-red glaze, set
around the gourd with three immortal figures, marked
on the base with a four-character mark. H: 18cm

ein: $200

188
inm BFIEEEHIE—¥H XiSEXFRMK
Pair of Famille Rose Jars Daoguang Mk
Qing
f&f&: $2000-$3000
Each set to the shoulder with a pair of beast-head ears, finely
painted on the exterior with figural story scene, marked on the
base wit a six-character Daoguang mark. H: 25cm (x2)
#243: $1000
189

181tH4E BieierHUNaHEE

Pair of Blue & White Lobed Vases, 18thC

f&f&: $1000-$1500
Each lobed body shapes up to a long neck then a slightly flared rim, painted on
the exterior with flower motifs, marked on the base with a leaf mark. H: 25cm (x2)

&eig: $500
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1 9 T = ] [J é =.=_" 3 —

Grgi:fs igfi?{;jg%t;%fuffz%oﬂtﬂtles 19thC 194 AR IR —H2{

ffE: $400-$700 Group of 2 Large Agate Snuff Bottles

Comprising three agate carved snuff bottles, in various colors, 19thC

sizes and styles, the largest H:7.2cm {Hf&: $400-$700

#24H: $200 Comprising two large agate carved snuff bottles, in various
colors, sizes and styles, the larger H:8.2cm

##=: $200

192 i - . § = "
193

191tt4E ZXNAMEESESE—4H31(E RE plsesEs—LE5(F

gé?gﬁogto% Stone Snuff Bottles 19thC Group of 5 Glass Snuff Bottles E{Efgptgglolg?or;

Comprising three stone carved snuff bottles, in various Comprising five glass snuff bottles, in various colors, sizes and styles
materials, sizes and styles, the largest H:7cm prising 9 u ' u ' 'y '
the largest H:8cm

e $200 #2|8: $100

194 195
RE SREAGRRE—EH2(4 EEE SIS TERUME KSR e ERIER

f d . . d *’ I =] TA
Group o 2 Bone Carved Figurines w/Stds A Doucai Lotus Plate Qianlong Mk
Republican fi{8: $600-$1000
{H&: $600-$1000 Painted on the center interior with a lotus medallion, and
Comprising two bone carved figurines, one is Nezha and the alternating floral motifs around the exterior, marked on the
other one is Skinny Arhat, the larger H:15cm base with a six-character Qianlong mark. D: 19.2cm

#H: $300 & $300

37
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196
FREl Bl EHREEREHR
A Glass Vase & Pair of Cups,

Republican Period

f&{&: $400-$700

This group comprises a baluster vase of maroon
color with dark inclusions H: 17.9cm, and two
cups in the same style, H: 5.3cm each.

#&e: $200

199

BBLARD FRHEREI E=EHR
Henan Black-Glazed Rus-
set-Splashed Vase Before
Min

{H{&: $600-$1000

A pear shaped vase, exterior overall covered
with black glaze and has russet splash
decoration, H: 29.1cm

#2H: $300

B

197

FolEl JRaR—483M

Group of 3 Porcelains, Republican Period

f&{&: $400-$700

This group comprises one white-glazed covered jar, one famille rose covered
bowl with a four-character Tongzhi mark, and a blue-grounded famille rose bowl
with a six-character Xianfeng mark. Largest D: 13cm

#23: $200

198

FelEl XS HZImIAK
— - ik ZEIESFR

A Light Blue Glaze
Washer w/Yong-
zheng Mk Re-

ublica
&H&: $600-$1000
Of short cylindrical form,
incised to the exterior with
— motifs, marked on the
base with a four-character
Yongzheng mark. H:6.1cm,

D:13.5cm
#24: $300
200
TCES TEATRE RS MRIAR

A Yuan Style White Glaze

High Stem Cup

f&f&: $600-$1000

Covered with pale light blue glaze, around the
body decorated with red splashes and mound-
ed with lotus leaf stems, D: 8.4 x H: 11.2cm
#2ia: $300

201

EEl ERf)vKZER EEE
A Jade Carved Water
Pot w/ Spoon & Std

Republican

{&{&: $600-$1000

A stone water pot carved with cloud
scrolls, comes with small spoon, |

overall in beige color, W: 4.6 xL:5.8 |

x H:3.2cm

#24A: $300




202

Il BHERESE
{18 JERE

A Jade Carved

Incense Burner

w/Cover, Ming
{&{&: $1000-$1500

The cylindrical body is
set on top of three con-
cave feet, incised around
the body with dragons
flying amidst clouds
scene, paired with a
domed wood cover with
a seashell finial. D: 5.7 x
H: 4.5cm

#2i[: $500

204

in ERftEHEREFIEH—E24
Group of 2 Jade Carvings, Qing

fHfE: $600-$1000
Comprises a carved pomegranate ornament and a chayote orna-
ment, both worked from grayish jade stone color. larger L:4.7cm

#e: $300

207

206

KE SAEMIMBH—LE2(4
Group of 2 Celadon Jade Carv-
ings Republican

lican

{Hf&: $600-$1000

Comprising a jade carving of fruits on leaf, and the
other one depicted a boy with lotus on hand, both
stones are in pale celadon tone, the larger L:5.2cm,
W:2.5cm

2ig: $300

203
ia s ERRSEMEFIEH
A Jade Carved Pendant & A Jade

Carved Figure Qing

f&{&: $600-$1000

Of short cylindrical form, incised to the exterior with motifs,
marked on the base with a four-character Yongzheng mark.
H:6.1cm, D:13.5cm

&2ia: $300

205

7 BEEMA
WX GRS
A Celadon
Jade Carved

Plaque, Qing
f&f&: $600-$1000
Of rectangular form,
carved to one side
with a figural story
scene and poetry
phrases to the other.
2.8x4.1cm

#©a: $300

FE EREEMRZIMBH—4E344%
Group of 3 Jade Carved Mythical Beasts Repub-

f&f&: $600-$1000

Comprises of three jade-carved beast ornaments in different styles and
colors. Largest L:5.2cm, W:3.4cm

=18: $300
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208 -
RE BEESREER K ERE 209
A Jade Carved Oval Water Pot w/Std Re-

ublican FolEl V@M —4a314
hiE: $400-$700 Group of 3Pcs Decorated Ornaments
Of oval shape, around the exterior rim decorated by carved bats, H
the stone overall in beige color with russet patterns, L: 10.4cm Efi g}gcl)l_%ao?
#24A: $200 -~

Comprising a pottery piggy bank, a wood carved deer and a
wood carved hanging screen, the largest H:34.5cm

#eid: $200

210
KE SUE/s—E7H4
Group of 7Pcs Bone-Carved Objects
Republican
{EEP $400-$700 | 211
Comprising seven pieces various bone- carved objects, the E I%ME':—,“EB#F
| t H:9.6 ’ H
o 200 Group of 3Pcs Scholar’ s Desk Objgcts
Republican
f&f&: $400-$700
Comprising an abacus, 35.2x18x3.1cm, a stationery box 24x13x-
8cm, and a scholar’ s implement box 16.5x25.5x3.3cm
#4a: $200
213
ZEH A EARTEE
=R EEESE

A Malachite Carved
Tripod Covered

Censer 1950-70s
f&1&: $400-$700

Of compressed globular body
supported on three legs, two
beast mask and suspending
ring handles set on the side,
accompanied with a carved
cover that has a mythical
beast top, H:13.5cm, D:15cm.
Comes with a matching wood
stand and box.

2in: $200

212

EEH SEERARM—E2(E EEE
2 Turquoise Ornaments w/Stds & 1

Box 1950-70s

fH{&: $400-$700

Comprises a turquoise-carved fairy figure fixed on a stand,
and a Buddha figure comes with a stand and box. H: 4.9 &
6.5cm

#&ei: $200




—-— 214
EEl SV IR —4E3E
1B

Group of 3 Carved Buddha
Statues w/Stds Republican
f&f&: $400-$700

This group comprises 3 statues of the Laugh
Buddha carved from various stones, each
comes with a stand. Largest W: 9cm

#21: $200

mﬁlﬂﬁlﬁ AintARe IR ESIHT
Group of 2Pcs Archaistic

Bronze Objects

f&f&: $600-$1000

Comprising a silver inlaid bronze dragon hook
and a gilt classic mythical beast mask door
knocker, larger L: 11.8cm

217
RE BEERNES
A Reticulated White Jade

Brush Pot Republican
f&(&: $1000-$1500

#24: $300 A nice white jade brush pot, reticulated
216 carving, depicted deer and tree scene,
H: 7.1cm
Paiis S FhEEi—ia214 #24A: $500
Group of 2 Tibetan style
Buddhist Objects

f&f&: $400-$700
Comprising a incense tube L: 33 x D: 3.4cm,
and a silver mounted shell triton L: 12.6cm

#£18: $200
219

18ttt4g BENF
eOxe
Lrg Blue &

White Poly-
chrome-Enam-
elled Plate

18thC

fH{&: $600-$1000

Of rectangular shape,
painted with garden
scene at the interior cen-
ter, and decorated with
flower and bird along the
rim, L: 36.6 x W: 28.8cm
#24A: $300

218
TUEE BERER
A Yuan Style Longquan

Covered Jar

f&fE: $400-$700

Of compressed globular shape, rising from
an flared feet to a slightly narrowed rim,
comes with a matching cover. Exterior
overall covered with celadon glaze, H:
6.7cm

2iq: $200
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20tt4E BARBAYRSNSAER

221
: e A Carved Hardwood Hexagonal
Foll MM IMEMRSRE  Covered box 20thC

—i f(E: $200-$400

A Porcelain Vase & Pair of Of hexagonal shape raised on a short straight gal-
. . leried foot, the cover and each side panel carved in

Bird Feeders Republlcan high relief with landscape scenes, D:23cm, H:14cm

f&fE: $400-$700 #h: $100

Comprises a coral-red-galzed baluster

vase, and a pair of bird feeders. Largest H:

21.5cm

#24A: $200

223
fl I ES—1
220 éﬁ AIES—4E
EEEIHA #3FE AR K Group of 2 Lac-
[T | quer Covered

A Famille Rose Figural
Vase w/Qianlong Mk

1950-70s

fH{E: $600-$1000

Of baluster form, around the
exterior body nicely painted with
eighteen LuoHan figural story
scene, six character Qianlong mark
at the base, H:56cm

#2[: $300

- Boxes, Republi-
- Can

f&{&: $400-$700
Comprises two cinnabar
lacquer cover boxes, each
finely carved with floral
motifs. The larger one
has a bone carving inlaid
decoration, L: 13.3 xW: 9
x H:5.3cm

&4 $200

225

20148 SEIMFEAYMX

=]

Sitf

A Large Famille Rose

Figural Vase, 20thC

{&{&: $600-$1000

Set to the neck with a pair of

2 scrolling ears, painted on the

baluster body with figural story

~ | scenes surrounded by floral mo-
tifs. H: 88.9cm

#248: $300

224
1948 MF ek =% F—1

A Famille Rose Flower Pot & A Sancai

Lion 19thC

{H{&: $600-$1000

Comprises a cylindrical dragon flower pot, D: 14.5 x H:
12.1cm, and a sancai lion statue, H: 15.5cm.

#2e: $300
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ZEIHR fa%
R AEHRR
KIBEEE
T

A Famille
Rose Open
Window
Vase Qian-
long Mk

20thC

f&f&: $600-$1000
The globular

body up to a
slender neck then
a slightly flared
rim, painted on
the exterior with
figural story scenes
and motifs, marked
on the base with

a six-character
Qianlong mark. H:
54.5cm

248 $300

228
1914c SHTTER RIS ER

A Celadon Glaze Quadrangular Flower Pot, 19thC

f&{E: $400-$700

Of quadrangular form, painted on each face with a figural story scene, and
inlaid in relief with bamboo motifs, covered with a celadon glaze. L: 19.8 x W:

19.3 x H: 17.5cm
2ig: $200

229

EE 1%
Mig—4H
258
Group of
2 Lady
Figurines
Republi-

can

f&(E: $600-
$1000
Comprising

2 pieces of
figurines, each
depicted a
standing lady
wearing Chi-
nese costume.
The taller one
H:34.8cm
&4a: $300

227
F2EIHA {5
BERS RS
2 EHR
Longq-
uan Style
Celadon
Glaze In-
cised Vase

1950-70s
fHfE: $600-
$1000

Covered

overall with a
light-caledon
glaze, incised
with flower mo-
tif. H: 38.3cm
#©iH: $300

230

KE %R
TS IR
Set of 2
Famille
Rose
Mythical
Figurines
Republica
{HfE: $400-$700
Depicted the
female immor-
tal with the

male Antarc-
tic immortal,
both represent
long-life living.
H:66.2cm,59.5cm
##248: $200

43
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232
19tHiE EARERRR

A Marble Dream Stone Screen

w/ Hardwood Std 19thC

fHf&E: $400-$700

The rectangular stone plaque with brown-yel-
low natural textures, with a carved wood
openwork stand. Overall height:55.5cm

#4: $200

233
E12GbEkER
A 108-beads Bodhi Seed

Necklace
{H{&: $400-$700
Composed of wood beads spaced by two
decorated metal drops, length approx-
:100cm, total weight:129g
24 $200

231

BB TESURREHE R
—4B 48k

A Set of Four Inlaid
Lacquer Panels 1950-

70s

{&{&: $1000-$1500

Comprises four panels, each carved
in relief with a gilt flower and bird
scene, against a red lacquer carved
background reserved with a black
frame. 38.3 x 145.1cm (x4)

#24A: $500

(hth R EsADHREEHR
A Soft Blue Glaze Bot-

tle Vase
f&f&: $400-$700
Of compressed globular form, rising
from a short spreading foot to a tall
ribbed tapering neck with everted
rim, covered overall in a thick soft
blue glaze suffused with a matrix of
crackles, H:22cm

##H: $200
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2018424 fEARtESE
EhEFG—LA3MH
Set of 3 Hard-
wood Carved
Buhhda & Boys

Early 20thC
f&f&: $600-$1000
Comprising one centerpiece
and two side pieces, the
centerpiece depicted a
standing Buddha with boys
| aside, all standing above

§ waves, the side pieces
I depicted boys climbing a
buffalo scene. The center-
piece H:47cm, side piece
H:12.5cm(x2)
#24A: $300

237

20tt4e 4TS
HE—482(E i1
& BIENFHR
2 Iron Red
Vases w/ 1
Box Qian-
long Mk
20thC

{H{E: $400-$700
Comprises a lantern
vase and a sphere-
shaped vase, both
marked on the base
with a four-character

Qianlong mark. H:
14.5cm & 17.7cm

235
RE SHEAREADIS
Set of 3Pcs Suanzhi Chairs &

Side Table 19thC

f&{E: $400-$700

A finely poplar wood carved standing lady
figure, H:29cm.

#41: $200 ! : +3 240 $200

238 e - 201tH4E BREERRMNGKIIE—E SBIRE
Zoﬂﬁ,*ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ Ezﬂ;gfﬁ%!ﬂ Blue & White Vase & Narcissus Pot Jingde Mk
A Famille Rose Teapot Qianlong Mk 20thC
20thC ffE: $400-$700
{h1&: $400-$700 Comprises a bluster vase, painted with a figural story scene on the exte-
Painted on the exterior with floral motifs, against a russet  rior, H: 16.2cm; and a rectangular narcissus pot L: 25 x W: 15.5 x H:5¢m,
ground. H: 13.5 x W: 17cm both with a four-character Jingde mark on the base.

#&HH: $200 #21: $200
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20148 2

BHE
=1k

A Famille
Rose
Tubelar
Ear Vase

20thC
ftfE: $400-
$700

Set to the neck
with a pair of
tubular ears,
painted with
flower motifs
against a red
patterned
ground. H:
35.3cm

#24H: $200

20142 MBS HERRIVKIZ B
R
Famille Rose Vase & Water Pot

Shendetang Mk 20thC

{H{&: $400-$700

The group comprises a vase H: 20.17cm and

a water pot D: 14cm, both painted with bats
and peach scene, marked on the base with a
four-character Shendetang mark.

2 $200

242
20140 MFLLK BRI R —4E4(E

Set/4 Famille Rose Porcelain

Hanging Plaques 20thC

f&f&: $400-$700

This group comprises 4 porcelain plaques each
painted a landscape scene, all with a wooden frame.
Approx Frame Size: 26.8 x 79.5cm, Plaque: 22 x
74.5cm (x4)

: $200

ST E S e WS 243 244
1 e KEl (2R s
B st i3 BEEREVE
i, SR 5= e
h o A Longquan
A Zisha Celadon
Vase Tie- Glaze In-
HuaXuan cised Ewer
w/Std Qin
Mk, Be- Eé: $60(9$10090
ublican The pear shaped
H1&: $1000- ewer rising from a
$1500 short straight foot,

to a lipped rim with
a cover. flanked
with a looped
handle opposing
around the exteri- the long sprout,

or body, the vase the body painted
neck flanked by a ) — with floral patterns.
pair of goat-head H:10cm. Comes
handles, H:32cm with a wood stand.

#28: $500 #H: $300

Of melon form,
this Zisha vase has
incised painting
and calligraphy
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7T BERAEVEE EEE

- A Longquan Celadon Glaze
245 Incised Bowl w/Std Yuan
= = F= 1 04 N f&1&: $600-$1000
i3 RERE MG EEE The sides rising from a straight foot, the
A Longquan Celadon exterior incised with flower and leaves
Glaze Drum Shape Orna- pattern, H:4.3cm, D:12.3cm. Comes with a

P wood stand.

ment w/Std #40: $300
{HE: $600-$1000
An ornament that immitated a drum, the 247
exterior overall covered by celadon glaze, e ==
H:12cm. Comes with a wood stand. Eﬂﬁgﬁﬂﬁﬁ *iﬁﬁllé‘fﬁﬁ%ﬁ
#241: $300 A Blue-Glazed Cong Vase Tong-

zhi Mk

f&{&: $1000-$1500

Of typical Cong vase form, the quadrangular vase
set to the sides with a pair of elephant-head-ears,
applied overall with a blue glaze, marked on the
base with a six-character Tongzhi mark. H: 30.2cm

#£2i8: $500
249
= h A ERtEET
An Archaistic Reticulated

Jade Dragon Pendant

f&f&: $600-$1000

The pendant carved as a dragon rolled
into a round shape with it' s head at the
center, the stone overall in beige color
tone, D:6.5cm

#2: $300

248

moEfE TR AT —iE 6t

6Pcs Archaistic Jade Carved Handles

{H{&: $600-$1000
Comprising six pieces jade carved handles, in various colors, sizes and styles. The largest L:8.5cm

i $300 250

moEE AR EE—E34

3 Archaistic Jade Pendants
{H{&: $600-$1000

Comprising three pieces jade carved fish
shape pendants in various sizes and styles,
the largest L:7.5cm

#4: $300 251

moEE VR A ARSIV

Group of 2 Archaistic Jade Carved Ornaments
f&{&: $600-$1000

Comprising a jade carving in the form of a miniature knife,L:8.8cm; and a
celadon color jade carved mask.

&243: $300
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252
=B 15
Efz L ErRE
Il

An Archais-
tic Reticu-
lated Jade
Dragon

Pendant
f&rfE: $400-$700
Of oval shape, the
dragon pendant
overall in grayish
green color with
black inclusions,

L:7cm 253
it $200 S hE—E7H
Group of 7Pcs Archaistic Jade Carved Or-

naments

flifE: $400-$700

Comprising seven small jade carved pieces, in various shapes and
styles, the largest L:5cm

&ia: $200

254

o B ISV —4830
Group of 3 Archaistic Style Agate

Carved Ornaments

fH{&: $400-$700

Comprises one agate carved bottle H:5.2cm, one disc pendant
L:5cm, and one ring disc D:3.9cm.

#24A: $200 255

SohEE EEE2HRERE

Group of 3 Archaistic Style Jade Carvings
{&{E: $400-$700

Comprises two jade Bi discs D:5.9cm/ 3.5cm; and a white jade
carved cong H:2.8cm.

2a: $200

256
maEE MEE—LE5H

Group of 5 Archaistic Style Jade Carvings

{H{&: $600-$1000

Comprises three rectangular jade carvings, and two beast shape carvings.
Largest L:10.8cm

#S4A: $300

257

mhEE R E M —EMT
Group of 4 Archaistic Style Jade Carv- -

ings
fi508: $600-$1000 N
Comprises four pupa shape jade carvings, largest L:6cm. ’

eih: $300
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im BERAIVKE EEE
A Longquan Celadon Glaze

Incised Waterpot w/Std Qi
f&{&: $600-$1000

Of globular form, the body overall coverd
with celadon glaze, with flower and leaves
scroll incised around the mouth rim, H:5cm.
Comes with a wood stand.

#&e: $300

261

19148 #%
hERKE
R JEEE

A Lrg Fa-
mille Rose
Dragon
Vase w/Std

19thC

{&{&: $1000-
$1500

Of baluster form,
painted on the
exterior alter-
natively with
nine dragon
motifs and floral
embellishments.
H:80.4cm

#©H: $500

259

J2EIHR MR E
—&H21E

Goup of 2 Fa-
mille Rose Vases

1950-70s

{H{E: $600-$1000
Comprising two famille
rose vases, of baluster
form, one painted with
peaches around the Shou
medallion against blue
ground, six character
Jiaging mark at the base,
H:31.2cm; the other one
painted with peony, four
character Qianlong mark
at the base, H:27.6cm
&ia: $300

260

FEEIHR fnRzEH—4E
2(E

Goup of 2 Famille
Rose Vases 1950-

70s

f&{&: $400-$700
Comprising two famille rose
vases, one painted with
snowy landscape scene, four
character Qianlong mark

at the base, H:23.1cm; the
other one painted with figural
story scene, four character
Qianlong mark at the base,
H:30.6cm

&2ia: $200

262

o ala OO ==L
19148 ARIRERGUKIZ KIBFEISESRFR
A Wucai Water Pot, J|aJ|n? Mk 19thC
mfE: $600-$1000
The round rims tapered down to a flat foot, painted on
the exterior with fortune beast motifs, marked with a
six-character Jiajing mark. D:28.3cm, H:21.5cm

#28: $300

49
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264
263 19148 R AYNER A8
W —1 .‘.élq A
19 MR RER  EER AR
h iR A Doucai Figural Vase,
A Famille Rose Vase Chenghua Mk w/Std
w/Std 19thC 19thC
fHf&E: $400-$700 {Hf&: $600-$1000
The lantern-shaped body connect- The lantern-shaped body connect-
ed up with a waisted neck then a ed up to a cylindrical neck, painted
flared rim, set to the sides of the on the exterior with a figural story
neck with a pair of ears, painted scene against a russet crackle-glazed
on the exterior with a figural story ground, marked on the base with
scene. H:57.5cm a four-character Chenghua mark.
#H: $200 H:45.3cm
#Ha: $300

A

il
s

£

265
20tt4e KIEGHIR
A Mable Dream Stone Hanging

Plaque 20thC
f&{&: $400-$700
A grey and white marble dream stone, with artist’ s
inscription and seal mark, framed, frame:54x54cm;
stone:33.5x33.5cm
&4 $200

266

R ZE
ZEiR—H
At

Set/4 Fa-
mille Rose
Figural
Porcelain

£!§:q$‘g§,§ ZiEtR (1937-) /iE

3 Commrising four PIREE ALHhEEIES 1R
o pieces famille Liu ZeMian (1937-)
rose porce- Shiwan Porcelain Fig-

lain plaques,
each depicted ure
ladies in a f&f&: $600-$1000
garden scene, Depicted Zhong Kui in a standing
- with artist’ s position holding a folded fan with
8 inscription and a bat resting on it, marked on the
B ool mark. Size: inner base with two author’ s seal
22.9x76.5cm(x4) marks. H: 39.5cm

#=9: $300 #H: $300
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FHEL (1957-)
EEAMIBE &
EER

Liu GuilLe
(1957-) Shi-
wan Porcelain
Figure

&f&: $600-$1000
Depicted Bodhidhar-
ma resting on a rock
pedestal, marked on
the inner base with the
author’ s seal mark.
H:23.4 x L: 24.5 x W:
15.5cm

##=: $300

268

BRERE (1957- ) BEAMBE TSR
Liu GuiLe (1957- ) Shiwan Porcelain
Figure

fH{&: $600-$1000

Depicted Li Kui holding a meteor hammer in his hands,
marked on the pedestal with the author’ s seal mark. W:
40.5 x H: 29.5cm

#ia: $300

270

EfR (1936- ) GE AR B4Fa%
Liao HongBiao (1936- ) Shiwan Porcelain
Figure

f&f&: $600-$1000 |

Depicted the poetic Li Bai on the back of a buffalo, marked on the
base with the author’ s seal marks. H: 24 x W: 28cm

&eg: $300

-
271 272 273
EEH FRRRRERAS il EH EARAYE RIS
A Hardstone Bonsai w/Cloi- FeE Eﬁ’:iéﬁj A Hardwood Carved Land-
sonne Enamel Pot 1950-70s A Huanghuali Brush Pot, 356 Brush Pot Republican
f&{E: $400-$700 19thC fi(E: $400-$700
A blossoming plant carved with spin- {&f&: $2000-$3000 Carved in high-relief a landscape with herd
ach-green stone foliage and orange flow- A Huanghuali brush pot of a cylindrical and buffalo scene, the brush pot is in rich
ers, all setin a cloisonne pot. H: 45.3cm form. H: 18cm, D:17cm reddish brown colour, H:19.5cm

& $200 &2g: $1000 #2ia: $200

51
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im 5RXERE—4H214

im B ERSEEEH

Group of 2 Jade Carved Dragon Belt Hooks,

Qin
A White Jade Double-Badgers La%:%w-woq ; Y ok hook . -
. . omprising two jade carved dragon belt hooks, one in very pale cel-
caﬁr‘"nQI ang adon color tone and the other one in rice white tone, each L:8cm
{H{&: $400-$700 #oa: $200

A jade carving depicted a large and a small badgers
together with Lingzhi in between, the stone overall in
nice white color tone, L:5cm, H:3.3cm

2 $200

276
BREE 2N ERR AN ERR
Ming Style Jade Carved Huan Disc &

Scabbard Slide

f&{E: $400-$700

Comprising a jade disc D:4cm, and a jade scabbard slide
L:4.8cm. Both pieces are incised patterns.

&243: $200

277

f5f&: $600-$1000

Largest one:7x3.9cm

#2H: $300

278
A BEREEY
—H4E34

Group of
3Pcs White
Jade Carved
Jewelry
Qin%
{HfE: $600-$1000
Comprising one
white jade toggle,
one white jade Ruyi
ornament, and a
white jade inlaid
pin, the largest
L:9.8cm

#2H: $300

im BAEMGR—AE34
Group of 3 Jade Plaques Qing

Comprises 3 different rectangular jade plaques depicted different themes.

| 279

EE BERE
IKE EEE

A White
Jade
Carved
Water Pot
Republican

w/Std

fHE: $600-$1000
A jade carved
water pot that
decorated around
the body with
SanDuo fruits ele-
ment, comes with
matching wood
stand. D:8cm,
H:5cm

##H: $300
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RKE EXfEsE 19140 B

AEiRE BRI

Pair of Can- #h

tonese Famille A Famille

Rose Dragon Rose

Vases Republ Dragon

f&E: $400-$600

Painted with bird and Handled

flower scene in typical Vase

Cantonese famille rose

enamel within open 1131?3};500_

windows around the $30ﬁ(5

exterior, coiling golden Of balust

dragon wrapped f aluster
orm, re-

around the neck,
H:34.5cm each. Both
drilled. One has mouth

lief-decorated
with dragons

rim repaired. i?riﬁ'?cﬁe

#248: $200 within the
open window,
along with

floral decora-
tion, the neck
flanked by
pair of lotus
handles, un-
clear seal mark
at the bottom,
H:39.4cm
#=8: $100

282

18148 HHFFMIRAE

4 Sets of Export Enamel Cup & Saucer 18thC

f&{E: $600-$1000

Comprising 4 cups and matching saucers, each finely painted with figural
story scene and landscape decorations, cups D:7.7cm H:4.2cm; dishes approx
D:12.2cm

#2A: $300

283

ia BELSEGE
=BE

A Ribbed Tripod
Incense Burner
Qin%

f&f&: $1000-$1500

The cylindrical ribbed body
rising from three feet,
covered overall in rice

white glaze, poetry incised
at the bottom, H:12cm,

D:14.9cm

#248: $500

284

BREE SEESHESR

A Ming Style Blue 285

& White Seal Paste FEEIH ATHER SR

Box A Red Glaze Vase, 1950-70s
fH{&: $200-$300 {&{&: $200-$300

Of round shape, exterior painted  Of baluster form, whole body covered with
with flower pattern, D:10.2cm red glaze, drilled at the bottom. H:33cm

&|8: $100 #&eig: $100
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im HOFSHEY

Pair of Exported Covered Ewers
Qin%

f{8: $600-$1000

Painted on the exterior with flower and bird motifs.
H:15cm, W:25cm
#oHH: $300

287

KE SHlnERE

Pair of Celadon Glaze Flower Pots
Republican

fHf&: $400-$700

Each of rectangular form, covered overall with a cel-

adon glaze, with an aperture opened at the base. W:
18 x L: 24.3 x H: 7.8cm

#24h: $200 289
288 ERE 830
s5iE—4H
20142 SBiR G f
@2@ roup o
y Various
Group of 2 Ink Cakes
K prones ' Republi-
{H{&: $400-$700 ! can 6400
Comprising one | {1;37{6%0 -
rectangular shape A .
ink stone and one omprlglnl(g)
oval shape ink Valr(lou§ md’f
stone that with cakes, In dif-
matching wood ferent colors,
box. The larger ¥ N o % ! zihzaezes and
#S;Ef'?zoo ' #24: $200

290
KE SE—EEFERIIE
Group of Ink Cakes w/ A Rare

Box Republican

fH&: $400-$700

Comprising 7 pieces of ink cakes, packed in a

" rare box that imitates a hand scroll. The box L:
4 22.5cm

#28: $200

el B
R AR REE

291

201454 A RREES
A Pair of Hardwood Display

Stands Early 20thC : |
f&f&: $400-$700 Fs==""" 7 : . =
Constructed with two rectangular display surfac-
es on two levels, each size:32.6x12.7x10.9cm

##=H: $200

292
201H4CH]) RS IRIEAE A E EEE

Pair of Hardwood Carved Round

¥ Stands Early 20thC
s fA1E: $400-$700

~ Of circular section, the top of the stand carved with bats
and reticulated Ruyi patterns, all joined to the circular
floor stretchers below with five short feet beneath,
54 H:14cm,D:28cm each.
A $200
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